502661260 01/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2707867

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
	Name Execution Date					
DEPUY ACROMED, INC. 09/19/2003						
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	DEPUY SPIN	E, INC.				
Street Address:	325 PARAMO	UNT DI	RIVE			
City:	RAYNHAM					
State/Country:	MASSACHUS	SETTS				
Postal Code:	02767					
PROPERTY NUMBE		II.				
Property	у Туре		Number			
Patent Number:		647880	.00			
Patent Number:		67558	.1			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: Email: efs@nutter.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: NUTTER MCCLENNEN & FISH LLP Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BOULEVARD Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		101896-1239 (DEP0329REI1)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LISA ADAMS			
Signature:			/Lisa Adams/			
Date:			01/31/2014			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Acromed_to_source=Acromed_to_source=Acromed_to_	_Spine_Inc#page1. _Spine_Inc#page2.	tif				

PATENT REEL: 032152 FRAME: 0476

DATE: 10/03/2003 DOCUMENT ID 200327600246

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT 20.00 COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C.T. CORPORATION SYSTEM 17 S. HIGH STREET COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

614043

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

DEPUY SPINE, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200327600246



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of October, A.D. 2003.

Ohio Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 032152 FRAME: 0477



${\tt Prescribed \ by \ J. \ Kenneth \ Blackwell}$

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Expedite this Form: (Select One)			
Mail For	m to one of the Following:		
O Yes	PO Box 1390		
O ies	Columbus, OH 43216		
*** Res	quires an additional fee of \$100 ***		
O No	PO Box 1028		
	Columbus, OH 43216		

e-mail: busserv@sos.stat	e.oh.us		O No Columbus, C	OH 43216
CHECK ONLY ONE (4)	Sharehold (i Filir	of Amendment by ders or Members Domestic) ng Fee \$50.00	CLIENT SERVIC	2003 OCT -2
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) (1) Domestic for Profit	BUX)	(2) Domestic Non-Profit		골 - 원
Amended	★ Amendment	Amended	☐ Amendment	
(122-AMAP)	(125-AMD\$)	(126-AMAN)	(128-AMD)	153
				70
Complete the general infor	mation in this section for the b	oox checked above.		
Name of Corporation	DePuy AcroMed, Inc.			
				ļ

Name of Corporation	DePuy AcroMed, Inc.	
Charter Number	614043	
Name of Officer	C. W. Smith	
Title	Vice President, Law	2003 OC
Please check if additional	provisions attached.	99
The above named Ohio co	prporation, does hereby certify that:	-
☐ A meeting of the ☐:	shareholders	
vote was cast which entitle	n was present in person or by proxy, based upon the quorum presed them to exercise % as the voting power of the	corporation.
_ ,	all of the ☑shareholders ☐members who would be entitled to portion not less than a majority as the articles of regulations or byla	i i

Clause applies if amended box is che	cked.	
	ed articles of incorporations be and the same a cicles of incorporation and all amendments the	
		-2 PM
541 09 - 6/12/2002 C T System Unline	Page 1 of 3	Last Revised: May 2002

PATENT

REEL: 032152 FRAME: 0478

	following information			box is checked.		
FIRST:	The name of the	corporation is:	DePuy Spine, I	nc.		
SECONE): The place in the S	State of Ohio whe	re its principal offi	ce is located is in	the City o	vf:
	(city, village or townsh	ip)		(county	<i>ı</i>)	 .
THIRD:	The purposes of t	he corporation ar	e as follows:			
		ı				
				,		
	L	******				
FOURTH	: The number of sh		orporation is authoriot apply to box		tanding i	s:
Other	: This ame	ndment sh	all become	effective	on C	october 1, 2003.
Must be a (signed) represent		Authorized Rep	une W. presentative Tice President, Law		r [9/19/03 Date
(Se	e Instructions)				٦	
		Authorized Rep	presentative			Date
		Authorized Rep	presentative			Date

541

Page 2 of 3

Last Revised: May 2002

OH009 - 6/12/2002 C T System Online